## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6788133

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HEREFORD ZONE HOLDINGS, LLC.	06/08/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INTEGRATED TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS, LLC.
Street Address:	1712 PIONEER AVENUE, SUITE 500
City:	CHEYENNE
State/Country:	WYOMING
Postal Code:	82001

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10046241

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7869533080

Email: IOWENS@PATENTMGMT.COM

Correspondent Name: INTEGRATED TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS, LLC.

Address Line 1: 1712 PIONEER AVENUE, SUITE 500

Address Line 4: CHEYENNE, WYOMING 82001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LEIGH M. ROTHSCHILD		
SIGNATURE:	/Leigh M. Rothschild/		
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2021		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment 1#page1.tif

PATENT 506741316 REEL: 056772 FRAME: 0288

# EXHIBIT B ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN CERTAIN ASSETS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Hereford Zone Holdings LLC, a Maryland Limited Liability Company with an address at 10 Elizabeth Court, Sparks Glencoe, Maryland 21152 ("Assignor"), does hereby self, assign, transfer, and convey unto Integrated Technology Solutions LLC, with an 1712 Pioneer Ave. Ste 500, Cheyenne, WY 82001 ("Assignee"), its right, title, and interest in and to any and all of the following provisional patent applications, patent applications, patents, and other governmental grants or issuances of any kind (the "Certain Assets").

Patent or application no.	Country	Issue Date (Filing Date)	Title of Patent and Inventors
61/409,027	US	10-01-2010	MAP Ronald Charles Krosky and Brendan Edward Clark
			Edward Cides

Assignor assigns to Assignee all of its rights to the inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries in the assets listed above, together, with its rights, if any, to revive prosecution of claims under such assets and to suc or otherwise enforce any claims under such assets for past, present or future infringement.

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to make available to Assignee all records regarding the Certain Assets.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Rights in Certain Assets will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

DATED this <sup>8</sup> day of √~2021.

Hereford Ze	one Holdings LLC (ASSIGNOR):	
By:		
Name: Ron	nld Krosky	
Title: Man	aging Member	
*	echnology Solutions LLC (ASSIGNEE):	
	Schnology Solutions The (Assessment)	
By:		
Name:		
Title:		

PATENT REEL: 056772 FRAME: 0289

RECORDED: 06/29/2021